Tube Puller
CP/CPS series
Pullers designed
with cutting edge technology
Q U A L I T Y  T U B E  T O O L S 	 www.krais.com
Q U A L I T Y  T U B E  T O O L S 	 w w w . k r a i s . c o m
C P- 1 0 0 0    |     h o w  i t  w o r k s
T u b e  P u l l e r   M A I N  F E A T U R E S

CP-1000-FF Puller for FinFan
C P- 1 0 0 0   T h e  b e s t  t u b e  p u l l e r 	 3
Q U A L I T Y  T U B E  T O O L S 	 w w w . k r a i s . c o m
CP-1000 | Technical data
T u b e  P u l l e r   C P - 1 0 0 0
Tube
O.D.
Tube
gage Gripper set min enter dim
after exp.
max enter dim
after exp.
draw
mandrel nose piece lock nut adjust nut jaw o’ring C o’ring
5/8
16-17 CP-1000-01-58-16 12,85 mm (0,506”) 13,85 mm (0,545”)
CP-10L-
03-58 CP-10L-06A-58 CP-10-
LN-58 CP-10-AN-58 CP-2220 CP-1724
18-19 CP-1000-01-58-18 13,60 mm (0,535”) 14,60 mm (0,574”)
20-21 CP-1000-01-58-20 14,30 mm (0,562”) 15,30 mm (0,602”)
22-23 CP-1000-01-58-22 14,60 mm (0,576”) 15,65 mm (0,616”)
3/4
16-17 CP-1000-01-34-16 16,05 mm (0,631”) 17,05 mm (0,671”)
CP-10L-
03-34 CP-10L-06A-34 CP-10-
LN-34 CP-10-AN-34 CP-2220 CP-1724
18-19 CP-1000-01-34-18 16,90 mm (0,665”) 17,90 mm (0,704”)
20-21 CP-1000-01-34-20 17,60 mm (0,692”) 18,60 mm (0,732”)
22-23 CP-1000-01-34-22 17,95 mm (0,706”) 18,95 mm (0,746”)
7/8
16-17 CP-1000-01-78-16 19,20 mm (0,755”) 20,20 mm (0,795”)
CP-10L-
03-78 CP-10L-06A-78 CP-10-
LN-78 CP-10-AN-78 CP-2220 CP-1724
18-19 CP-1000-01-78-18 20,00 mm (0,787”) 21,00 mm (0,826”)
20-21 CP-1000-01-78-20 20,70 mm (0,815”) 21,70 mm (0,854”)
22-23 CP-1000-01-78-22 21,05 mm (0,828”) 22,05 mm (0,868”)
1
16-17 CP-1000-01-1-16 22,40 mm (0,881”) 23,40 mm (0,921”)
CP-10L-
03-1 CP-10L-06A-1 CP-10-
LN-1
CP-10-
AN-1 CP-2220 CP-1724
18-19 CP-1000-01-1-18 23,20 mm (0,913”) 24,20 mm (0,952”)
20-21 CP-1000-01-1-20 23,90 mm (0,941”) 24,90 mm (0,980”)
22-23 CP-1000-01-1-22 24,70 mm (0,972”) 25,70 mm (1,011”)
1-1/4
16-17 CP-1000-01-114-16 28,80 mm (1,133”) 29,80 mm (1,173”)
CP-10L-
03-114
CP-10L-
06A-114 CP-10-LN-114 CP-10-AN-114 CP-2220 CP-1724
18-19 CP-1000-01-114-18 29,60 mm (1,165”) 30,60 mm (1,204”)
20-21 CP-1000-01-114-20 30,35 mm (1,194”) 31,35 mm (1,234”)
22-23 CP-1000-01-114-22 30,70 mm (1,208”) 31,70 mm (1,248”)
1-1/2
16-17 CP-1000-01-112-16 35,20 mm (1,385 “) 36,20 mm (1,425”)
CP-10L-
03-112
CP-10L-
06A-112 CP-10-LN-112 CP-10-AN-112 CP-2220 CP-1724
18-19 CP-1000-01-112-18 36,00 mm (1,417”) 37,00 mm (1,456”)
20-21 CP-1000-01-112-20 36,70 mm (1,444”) 37,70 mm (1,484”)
22-23 CP-1000-01-112-22 37,05 mm (1,458”) 38,05 mm (1,498”)
This unit has been designed to remove both ferrous and
non-ferrous tubing from condensers, chillers and heat ex-
changers. Capacity from 5/8” to 1-1/2” O.D. gauge 16 to 24
(16 to 38 mm O.D. wall 0,5 to 1,6 mm) from tube sheet up

22-23 CP-1000-01-112-22 37,05 mm (1,458”) 38,05 mm (1,498”)
Specifications
Pulling force.................................................................................15 T (150 kN)
Pulling Stroke............................................................................... 6 “ (160 mm)
Pulling speed................................................................ 0,7”/sec (17 mm/sec)
Dimension....................................................... 3,38” x 36,61” (86 x 930 mm)
Weight...................................................................................... 32 Lbs (14,5 kg)
Consumables
Non standard sizes on request
C P- 1 0 0 0   T h e  b e s t  t u b e  p u l l e r 	 7
Q U A L I T Y  T U B E  T O O L S 	 w w w . k r a i s . c o m
CPS-1000 | Technical data
T u b e  P u l l e r   C P S - 1 0 0 0
Tube O.D. Tube gage SPEARS nose piece
5/8”
10-11 CPS-58-10-11
CPS-10-06A-34
12-13 CPS-58-12-13
14-15 CPS-58-14-15
16-17 CPS-58-16-17
3/4”
10-11 CPS-34-10-11
CPS-10-06A-34
12-13 CPS-34-12-13
14-15 CPS-34-14-15
16-17 CPS-34-16-17
7/8”
10-11 CPS-78-10-11
CPS-10-06A-78
12-13 CPS-78-12-13
14-15 CPS-78-14-15
16-17 CPS-78-16-17
1”0
10-11 CPS-1-10-11
CPS-10-06A-1
12-13 CPS-1-12-13
14-15 CPS-1-14-15
16-17 CPS-1-16-17
Our short spear type puller has been designed to pull fer-
rous, non-ferrous and alloy tubing & stubs from heat ex-
changers, chillers, condensers and similar thermal exchange
equipment. Capacity from 1/2” to 1” O.D. of any gauge up to